IP Gateway and Serial Device Servers
Features
EKI-8528-4XF/
EKI-8528-4XFL
	� 3 x 8 Gigabit ports hot-swappable module slots + 4 x 10G SFP+ ports
	� Support VRRP, RIP v1/v2, OSPFv3, PIM and NAT (EKI-8528-4XF only)
	� TSN and 1588v2(PTP) supported
	� Features IEEE 802.1AS Time Synchronization, IEEE 802.1Qbu Frame

	� Upgrade/ Backup	 TFTP, HTTP, SFTP; Firmware Dual Image; N-key
	� Others	 SNTP/NTP client, DNS client, Syslog
Ordering Information
Part Number Software 1000/10G Base SFP+ Ports 100/1000 Base SFP ports 10/100/1000 BaseTX Ports Note
EKI-8528-4XF-A Layer 3
4 Up to 24 Up to 24
Ethernet and Power supply
module need to be ordered
separately.EKI-8528-4XFL-A Layer 2
438 [17.24]
44
 [1
.7
3]
6.
30
 [0
.2
5]
12
.7
0
[0
.5
0]
36
3.
50
 [1
4.
31
]
15
.9
0
[0
.6
3]
465 [18.31]
481 [18.94]
TSN
	� Standardized Real-Time Ethernet	 Time Sensitive Networks (TSN),  IEEE 802.1AS, IEEE
802.1Qci,  IEEE 802.1CB, IEEE 802.1Qbv,
IEEE 802.1Qbu
Accessories (Need to be ordered separately)
Ethernet Modules
Part Number Description
EKI-ME08-8GF-A Gigabit SFP Module with 8 x 100/1000Base
SFP ports
EKI-ME08-8GT-A Gigabit Ethernet Module with
8 x 10/100/1000BaseTX ports
Power Supply Modules
Part Number Description
EKI-MP01-ACO-A
Power supply module of 110/220VAC/VDC
input with 3-pin IEC male and on/off switch
Operating Voltage: 85 to 264VAC,
88 to 370VDC
EKI-MP01-DC-A Power supply module of 24-48VDC input with
2-pin terminal block
Tento produkt můžete zakoupit u společnosti AutoCont IPC a.s.
AutoCont IPC a.s.
PRŮMYSLOVÉ POČÍTAČE